IAP13 Rec'd PET/PTO 12 JUL 2007



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1795158

103428567

ation Services

DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Execution Date:

Pleas	e record the attached original documents or cop	ies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Efrat ROTEM, Karni WOLOWELSKY and David PELZ
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	RAFAEL-ARMAMENT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LTD. P.O.B. 2250 31021 Haifa ISRAEL
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX	Merger Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

September 17, 2006

- A. Application/Patent No.
- В. Application/Issue Date
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley, Esq.

00000081 010467 07/16/2007 GFREYL 04 FC:8021

117951 **19** hlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

XXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-**0467**. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley

July 12, 2007

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet (in duplicate) and attachments: 3.

ASSIGNME 12 13 Rec'd PET/PTO 12 JUL 2007

WHEREAS, We

11/795158

- 1) Efrat Rotem, an Israeli citizen residing at 18 Morad Hayasmin Street, Haifa 34762, Israel;
- 2) Karni Wolowelsky, an Israeli citizen residing at Eshar, D.N. Misgav 20196, Israel; and
- 3) David Pelz, an Israeli citizen residing at 20/A Hashalom Street, Rosh Pina 12100, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

AUTOMATIC CONVERSION FROM MONOSCOPIC VIDEO TO STEREOSCOPIC VIDEO

For which Israeli Patent Application No. 166305 was filed on January 14, 2005; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2006/000047 was filed on January 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Rafael - Armament Development Authority Ltd., an Israeli company at P.O. Box 2250, Haifa 31021, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

17/09/06	
Date	Efrat Rotem
$\frac{17/09/96}{\text{Date}}$	Karni Wolowelsky
Nyloglo6	TSS 2/2 David Pelz

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PERETS ROTKOPE

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PERETS ROTKOPE

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PATENT REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 07/12/2007